

Angels Among Us Foundation 1278 glenneyre st PMB 401 laguna beach CA 92651

June 8, 2022

Dear Angels Among Us,

On the behalf of Bethenny Frankel's BStrong Initiative, operated by Global Empowerment Mission (GEM), we would like to acknowledge your generous gift of \$3,553.00 which you placed on June 8, 2022.

BStrong is operated by Global Empowerment Mission. We work hand-in-hand with community partners located throughout the world to ensure the swift distribution of emergency relief. Donations are allocated to the mission(s) that BStrong Initiatives have currently declared.

Please visit <u>www.globalempowermentmission.org</u> to see the stats, accomplishments and programs of all our missions. You will find informative videos encompassing what we've accomplished with your generous donation. Your donations are crucial to our mission's success. Please consider a Monthly Pledge as recurring donations ensure we have first responders immediately on-hand to distribute food and supplies to affected families and children. You can make a difference today at: <u>http://www.bethenny.com/bstrong/</u>

With Gratitude,

Michael Capponi Founder/Executive Director

Please retain this as your receipt for IRS purposes and to substantiate that no goods or services were given to you in exchange for this gift. Your gift is tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law.

Global Empowerment Mission | 501(c)(3) Organization Registered in the State of Florida Federal Tax Exemption Number 45-3782061

Access Your Free Online Giving Account

To access your free online giving account, sign up <u>here</u> with the email address *contact@angelsamongusfoundation.org*. Creating an account allows you to manage your email and billing preferences, keep track of all your donations, and makes donating to Global Empowerment Mission even easier.

Online giving is powered by **Mindful**